Our race day program is proudly sponsored by.

NEW FALCON SHOCKS AVAILABLE FOR
ALL TWINSHOCK M/X BIKES

SERVICING AND REPAIRS TO TWINSHOCK
OR MONOSHOCK OHLINS, CORTE COSSO,
SHOWA, KAYABA, ETC

OHLIN TWINSHOCK MODIFICATIONS,
SPRINGS AND SPARES AVAILABLE

www.falconshockabsorbers.co.uk

Made in
ENGLAND

Telephone Robin or Scott - 01929 554545
falconshockabsorbers@hotmail.co.uk

) N
SOUTH COAST

| SCRAMBLE CLUB

TWINSHOCK
PRE 74 - PRE g5

CLASSIC
 MOTOCROSS

AT DAMERHAM (ORIGINAL TRACK) ALLENFORD FARMS SP6 3JW
ACTION STARTS AT 10:30

For Regs, Membership, Marshalling & getting involved visit our website, Facebook
Page or contact us on 07973 444615 Email: southcoastscrambleclub@gmail.com

southcoastscrambleclub.com




SOUTH COAST SCRAMBLE CLUB

By Kind permission of the landowner
Rob Shepherd and Family | Allenford Farm

All vehicles parked at owner’s risk

WARNING

Motor Sport is dangerous and persons attending this meeting do so
entirely at their own risk.

It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection
with the Promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting,
including the Owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the
vehicles, are absolved from all liability arising out of accident, how so
ever caused resulting in damage and/or personal injury to spectators or
ticket holders. The organisers reserve the right to alter or omit any part
of the programme.

Your attention is drawn to the serious consequences which could arise
following an accident caused by unauthorised riding in the paddock.
Liability for any claim could rest with the owner of the machine being
used (or the parents in the case of a minor).

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

This event is being held on private property and you are strictly
forbidden to cause damage in anyway. Spectators are forbidden on the
course or in the competitors paddock. Persons ignoring the course
Marshal’s do so at their own risk. The Promoters DO NOT except
responsibility for any accident arising there from.

BEHAVIOUR

The Officials of the meeting are all volunteers and deserve to be treated
with respect. Any rider who abuses any Official or ignores their
instruction will be excluded from the rest of the meeting and subject to
penalties as defined in the AMCA Rulebook. Riders are also responsible
for the behaviour of any persons attending with them. Their behaviour
will also render the rider liable to such action

POLICE NOTICE

Due to increase in the number of thefts of and from motor vehicles
especially riders vehicles, during similar scrambles, the Police strongly
ADVISE you to lock your vehicles and remove articles of value.

Please take your litter HOME

STEWARDS

Clerk of Course: Mike Popperwell
AMCA Stewards: Dave Pike & Dave Thomas
Chief Marshall: Kevin Eddolls
Travelling Marshall: Karl Beeston (sponsored by Gas Gas)
Pre-Race Inspectors: SCSC Club Members
Announcer/Commentator: Dan Crockett
Laptimes: Tracktimes Southwest
Entrance Gate: SCSC Club Members
Secretary of the Meeting: Josie Warr
Email: southcoastscrambleclub@gmail.com

in association with wulfsport

South Coast Scramble Club
Wishes Everyone an Enjoyable Day

WARNING: Motorcycle Racing Can Be Dangerous and Noisy.
You attend this meeting entirely at your own risk



Race Day Details
Signing on from 8.00am
Practice 10.00am Sharp
First Race 11.15am

1. 2.8 00000 000000000080 68 & ¢

Laps

Workers

Classic Clubman + 125¢cc
Classic Open

Twinshock D

Twinshock C

Twinshock B
Twinshock A

5 Laps
5 Laps
5 Laps
5 Laps
5 Laps
6 Laps
7 Laps

We will be a having a riders briefing before practice, this will be

announced over the P/A and will be held at Race Control (P/A Hut).

ALL RIDERS MUST ATTEND!
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Race Order

Practice

Race 1,7 & 13
Race 2,8 & 14
Race 3,9 & 15
Race 4, 10 &16
Race 5,11 & 17
Race 6,12 & 18

Interval after Race 12

All classes scored separately

5 sessions of 3 laps - Classics Last Practice
10min break between Practice & Workers
Workers Race

10min break between Workers and First Race

Classic Clubman + 125
Classic Open
Twinshock D
Twinshock C
Twinshock B
Twinshock A

MOTONERDE

No.

11
14

19

30

61

73

74

77

95

118
122
170
180
196
223
291
307
314
373
411
441
451
456
478
502
527
582
592
652
706
777
859
874
940
974

1st

Workers Race

Name Machine cC Town Club
David Ponting Yamaha 490 Andover SCSC
Keith Bragg Honda 250 Swanage SCSC
Kevin Downer Honda 250 Fordingbridge SCSC
Chris Juggins Suzuki 370/400 Redruth SCSC
Matt Fry Pemble Jawa 600 Blandford SCSC
Alistair Fraser Honda 250 Fordingbridge SCSC
Henry Warren Bultaco 370 Swanage SCSC
Andy Martin Honda 500 Gillingham SCSC
Stephen Hall Honda 500 Poole SCSC
Graham Stephenson  Triumph Metisse 500 Blandford SCSC
Dan Drake Yamaha 250 Blandford SCSC
Paul Feltham KTM 560 Gillingham Dorset
Andy Burgess Yamaha 250 Wareham SCSC
Shaun Hiscox KTM 560 Yeovil SCSC
Fisk Lander Armstrong 500 Argoed SCSC
Andy McDonough Suzuki 250 Poole SCSC
Mike Gillingham Yamavarna 500 Corfe Mullen SCSC
Martin Kemp Triumph Metisse/Faber 650/500 Bournemouth SCSC
Jonathan Lander Honda 500 Swanage SCSC
Frank Morley Yamaha 465 Corfe Mullen SCSC
Justin Warren Armstrong 500 Swanage SCSC
Steve Gill Honda 350 Fordingbirdge SCSC
Phil Fry Cheney BSA 500 Ferndown SCSC
Steve Real Maico 490 Southampton SCSC
Andrew Jodrell Husgvarna 430 Weymouth SCSC
John Tilley Honda 250 Poole SCSC
Stephen Real Maico 490 Wareham SCSC
Garry Martin Honda 250 Shaftesbury SCSC
Phil Richards Maico 490 Corfe Mullen SCSC
Alistair George Yamaha 125 Andover SCSC
Robert Mills Maico 490 Wareham SCSC
Martin Archer Honda 250 Corfe Mullen SCSC
Wesley Coley Honda 540 Ringwood SCSC
Paige Carby Yamaha 250 Blandford SCSC
Andy Crane Maico 250 Wareham SCSC
Simone Cunningham  BSA 250 Bournemouth SCSC
Jez Salter Kawasaki 250 Portsmouth SCSC
Kieran Webb Honda 530 Bordon SCSC
Workers Race Results
2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th




No.
12
22
28
50
74
75
86
139
142
174
176
196
211
295
305
316
373
390
411
427
436
443
523
558
626
718
866
874
917
953
No.
97
123
167
293
474
582

Race 1
Race 7
Race 13

Overall

Classic Clubman & 125 Race

Both classes scored separately

Name Machine CC Town Club
Ivan Haskell BSA 441 Christchurch SCSE
Paul Andrews Honda 250 Paulton Bath
Steve Ellis BSA 500 Evesham Mid Wales Classic
lan Carly Husqvarna 250 Ashington Mortimer
Graham Stephenson  Triumph Metisse 500 Blandford SCSC
Will Clack CZ 380 Exmouth Devon
David Simpson Cz 360 Wells Cheltenham
Richard Clarke BSA 441 Axbridge Bath
John Jennings Bultaco 250 Chiswick SCSC
Brian Ayres BSA 250 Langport SCSC
Chris Morris Maico 360 Poole SCSC
Mike Gillingham Mabsa 620 Corfe Mullen SCSC
Paul Stratford CZ 250 Wootton Bassett Bath
Richie Marsh CCM/BSA 500 Sherborne SESC
Graham Thomas Metisse 500 Warminster Narbeth
Jonathan Pickett CzZ 380 Shinfield Mortimer
Steve Gill Honda 350 Fordingbirdge SCSC
lan Baldock Cheney BSA 500 Porlock Devon
Phil Fry Cheney BSA 500 Ferndown SCSC
Nigel Wyatt Bultaco/Montesa 250/250 Axminster Devon
Brian Daffey Honda 250 Haslemere Mortimer
Gordon Adsett (074 380 East Wittering Mortimer
Alistair Matheson CZ 380 Surrey Mortimer
Paul Jordan Rickman Montesa 250 Windsor SCSC
Terry Fox Maico/Triumph 440/199 Sturminster Newton SCSC
David Field Norton 500 Cotleigh Devon
Pete Smith BSA 250 Borden Mortimer
Simone Cunningham ~ BSA 250 Bournemouth SCSC
Richard Palmer (674 380 Rowlands Castle Mortimer
Henry Kinge Bultaco 370 Southampton SCSC
Name Machine CC Town Club
Joshua Cutler Suzuki 125 Gillingham Dorset
Steve Tomlin Yamaha 125 Poole SCSC
Simon Potter Honda/Honda 125/125 Petersfield SCSC
Pat Jackson CZ/Husqvarna 249/125 Chipping Norton Devon
Andy Geal Yamaha 125 West Moors SCSC
Alistair George Yamaha 125 Andover SCSC
Classic Clubman & 125 Results
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th B ety

Classic Open Race

“All Classic Groups will be Scored independently”
Pre65 Upto, Pre65 Over and Pre74 upto, Pre 74 Over

No. Nickname Machine [HH Town Club

14 Matt Fry Pemble Jawa 600 Blandford SCSC

15  Matty Taylor Jawa MRD 500 Bath - Bath

23 Wayne Rudolph (074 380 Fleet SCSC

26  Wayne Stratford CZ 380 Bath Bath

35  Christopher Hacker Rickman/BSA 247/500 Bourton SCSC

44 Mark Stephens Bultaco 380 Fleet Mortimer

45  Alan Hardy (074 400 Wakefield Yorkshire

67  Stevelles Metisse 650 Bristol Bath

98  Gary Warr Ossa 250 Dorchester SCSC

99  Greg Speed Cheney BSA 500 Wellingborough Northampton

101  Pip Warr Honda 250 Yeovil SCSC

118  Andy Burgess Yamaha 250 Wareham SCSC

121  Alan Arnott Arnott ESO 600 Alvescot SCSC

124 Kevin Wilmer BSA 250/441 Eastleigh Mortimer

153 Ben Wear Matchless G80 500 Brownshill Cheltenham North

175 Andrew Maddox BSA 500 North Molton North Devon Atlantic

209 Martin Stephens Honda 250 Fleet SCSC

223 Martin Kemp Triumph Metisse/Faber  650/500 Bournemouth SCSC

249  Colin Hickie Hickie BSA 350 Newton Abbot Dartmouth

262  Kevin Spencer Honda 250 Barnstaple North Devon

293 Pat Jackson CZ 249 Chipping Norton ~ Devon

388 Andy Carter Tribsa 650 Hereford Llanthony

404  Luke Hickie BSA 600 Newton Abbott Dartmouth

454  Pete Hollinshead BSA 650 Nantwich Border

492  David Walker BSA 500 Merthyr Tydfil LLanthony

494  Barrie Townend Triumph 650 Oswestry Border Classic

499  Peter Woodthorpe Cotton 500 Andover Mortimer

504  Paul Arnold Metisse 650 Ringwood Mortimer

517  Jamie Evans Bultaco 250 Winkleigh Dartmouth

581  Kristian Marshall CZ 380 Shepton Mallet SCSC

616  Keith Plumtree Jawa Metisse 500 Pewsey Mortimer

696 Robert Daffey Cz 380 Haslemere Mortimer

808 Mark Gleadhill (074 380 Braunton North Devon

831  Neil Aldridge Husqvarna 250 Goring Heath Mortimer

934  Luke Winn Can Am 250 Seend Bath

947  Jon Kinge BSA 475 Fareham SCSC

991  Bradley Speed Cheney BSA 400 Wellingborough Northampton
Classic Open Results

Race 2 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

Race 8 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

Race 14  1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

Overall 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th




Twin Shock D Group Race

No. Rider Name Machine cC Town Club
2 Steve Thornton Suzuki 250 Poole SCSC
16 Chris Sparrow Yamaha 500 Blandford SCSC
19 Alistair Fraser Honda 250 Fordingbridge SCSC
20 Jason Allard Armstrong 500 Wincanton . SCSC
I.__l O T T 24 Charles Toulson CCM 560 Shepton Mallett Dorset
21 Nick Caswell Curtis 500 New Milton SCSC
30 Henry Warren Bultaco 370 Swanage SCSC
37 Tim Coates Husqvarna 250 Uckfield SCSC
4 Kate Macaulay Honda 250 Poole SCSC
49 Bill Gaiter Bultaco 370 Kingswood Bath
52 Mike Matthews Honda 500 Poole SCSC
54 Vernon Wines Yamaha 500 Warminster SCSC
58 Richard Jordan Yamaha 350 New Milton SCSC
59 Simon Lancaster Husgvarna 250 West Malling Devon
69 Steve Butler Maico 250 Crewkerne SCSC
73 Stephen Hall Honda 500 Poole SCSC
77 Dan Drake Yamaha 250 Blandford SCSC
86 Dave Simpson Maico 400 Wells Cheltenham
111 David Maple Husqvarna 250 Wimborne SCSC
: 141  Darren Sharp Honda 500 Ringwood SCSC
¢ 4 ® i L . 142  John Jennings Suzuki 250 Chiswick SCSC
V@ Master Spas & BISHTA 170 Fisk Lander Armstrong 500 Argoed SCSC
i, T 220  Robert Coleman Honda 250 Withycombe Dorset
233 Ashley Miles Honda 250 Surrey SCSC
261  Mark Wyatt Maico 400 Timsbury Bath
282  Wayne Coward Yamaha 250 Trowbridge Dorset
291  Jonathan Lander Honda 500 Swanage SCSC
314 Justin Warren Armstrong 500 Swanage SCSC
370  Paul Shannon Yamaha 500 Poole SCSC
427  Nigel Wyatt Montessa 250 Axminster Devon
451  Andrew Jodrell Husqvarna 430 Weymouth SCSC
467  Roy Vincent Cotton 370 Frome SCSC
478  Stephen Real Maico 490 Wareham SCSC
531  Stefan Ellis Honda 250 Worcester Mid Wales Classic
602 Lee Perry Husgvarna 570 Sherborne SCSC
632  Paul Hulbert Yamaha 400 Warminster SCSC
633  Mark Hulbert Yamaha 550 Warminster SCSC
652  Martin Archer Honda 250 Corfe Mullen SCSC
658  Terry Burdon Honda 250 Cullompton Devon
712 Gavin Stearn Honda 250 Swanage SCSC
713 Keith Taylor Suzuki 250 Poole SCSC
741 David Mackenzie Honda 250 Waterlooville SCSC
777  Paige Carby Yamaha 250 Blandford SCSC
940  Jez Salter Kawasaki 250 Portsmouth SCSC
Race 3 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Race 9 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Race15  1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Photos by AW Sportsphoto | All enquiries please contact: awsportsphoto@gmail.com Overall 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
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OBLEMEN

EMOVALS

FOR ALL YOUR REMOVAL NEEDS!
CONTACT OUR TEAM FOR A QUOTE TODAY!

Photos by AW Sportsphoto | All enquiries please contact: awsportsphoto@gmail.com

07398001024 | NOBLEMENREMOVALS@GMAIL.COM

Twin Shock C Group Race

No. Rider Name

4 Keith Bragg

5 Alan Cook

7 Kevin Downer
11 Chris Juggins
15 Matty Taylor

17 Tim Handscomb
18 Rich Hacon

25 James Allard

31 Andrew Coombes
33 Aidan Lambe

38 John Hiscock

70 Shaun Atkins

75 Will Clack

122  Shaun Hiscox
180  Andy McDonough
196  Mike Gillingham
212 Steve lles

239  Keith Newman
272  Martin Kingdon
297  James Bannister
308 Richard Sewell
316  Jonathan Pickett
317 John Jewell

327  Nigel Coleman
350  Nick Trott

351 Kerry Dunn

358  Barry Bannister
394 Geoff Churchill
453  Robert Lawrence
456  John Tilley

471  Fraser Line

473  Nick Bragg

502  Garry Martin
506  Dean Frampton
519  Dave Shepperd
527  Phil Richards
550 lan Thomas

585  Blake Winston
626  Terence Fox

754 Garry Hulbert
779  Rupert Hills

Machine
Honda
Maico
Honda
Suzuki
Jawa/Maico
Suzuki
Suzuki
Honda
Suzuki
Maico

Red Rocket CR
Maico
Maico/CZ
KTM
Suzuki
Yamavarna
CCM

KTM
Husqgvarna
KTM
Huskyhonda
Maico
Husqvarna
Yamvarna
Maico
Maico
Yamaha
Maico
Honda
Honda
Maico
Suzuki
Honda
Can-am
Maico
Maico
Maico
Maico
Maico
Yamaha
Husgvaran

cC
250
490
250
370/400
500/250
400
400
250
400
250
250
490
400/380
560
250
500
580
250
430
250
500
490
500
500
440
440
500
400
540
250
250
465
250
250
490
490
440
400
440
500
510

Town
Swanage
Didcot
Fordingbridge
Redruth
Foxhill
Bournemouth
Christchurch
Wincanton
Yeovil
Southampton
Alton Pancras
Henstridge
Exmouth
Yeovil

Poole

Corfe Mullen
Bristol
Puddletown
Barnstaple
Slough
Lyndhurst
Shinfeild
Camberley
Melksham
Taunton
Dawlish
Slough
Sherborne
Weymouth
Poole

Horton Heath
Worlington
Shaftesbury
Wimborne
Horton Heath
Corfe Mullen
Plymouth
Poole
Sturminster Newton
Chippenham
Stratford

Club
SCSC
SCSC
SCSC
SCSC
Bath
SCSC
SCSC
SCSC
Dorset
SCSC
SCSC
Dorset
Devon
SCSC
SCSC
SCSC
Bath
SCSC
North Devon
Dorset
Dorset
Mortimer
SCSC
Bath
Devon
Devon
Dorset
Dorset
SCSC
SCSC
SCSC
SCSC
SCSC
Dorset
SCSC
SCSC
Dartmouth
SCSC
SCSC
Bath
SCSC

Twin Shock G Group Results

Race 4 1st 2nd 3rd 5th 6th
Race 10  1st 2nd 3rd 5th 6th
Race 16  1st 2nd 3rd 5th 6th
Overall 1st 2nd 3rd 5th 6th




Twin Shock B Group Race

No. Rider Name Machine CC Town Club
1 Richie Howting Maico 490 New Milton SCSC
6 Mike Fredriksen KTM 504 Emmer Green SCSC
8 John Pearce Honda 500 Blandford SCSC
10 Stewart Read Armstrong 600 Warminster SCSC
21 Ryan Collins Honda 520 Stalbridge SCSC
4 23 Wayne Rudolph Honda/CZ 360/380 Fleet SCSC
| i . APPROVED : 29 Mark Bracey Suzuki 400 Farmborough scsc
£3 mi I | ion WO rth of 36 Colin Ayles Suzuki 250 Portland SCSC
b 39 Gavin Cole Maico 490 Eastleigh SCSC
° R 4 45 Alan Hardy Maico 440 Wakefield Yorkshire
motorbikes are stolen 6 Owssow  vam 4B ok
J 53 Mark Alderton Yamaha 465 Portland Dorset
° t h U K rv mo nt h | 61 Andy Martin Honda 500 Gillingham SCSC
I n e eve y ® 84 Adam Tabrett KTM 560 Holbury Devon
87 Paul Winstone Honda 250 Keynsham SCSC
i ’ 88 Glenn Stones Husgvarna 510 Southampton SCSC
|t ta keS as Ilttle as 20 SGCOﬂdS tO Stea' a 89 Kane Winstone Honda 250 Longwell Green SCSC
i i 0 95 Paul Feltham KTM 560 Gillingham Dorset
nce of recover g
bl ke Wlth on Iy 16 é) Ch anc y 107  Mike Jones Maico 440 Broadstone SCSC
113 Andy Long Maico 490 Exeter Devon
Our Thatcham a pproved magn etic 126 Jeremy Philp Honda 500 Trenarth SCSC
. 159  Kevin Allen KTM 560 Bicester Devon
trackers take seconds to fit. 175 Andrew Maddox BSA/JBR 500/500  North Molton North Devon Atlantic
i et RGCOVG r : 217  Harley Tilley Honda 250 Poole SCSC
O ur N ationa I ,Sto l en ASS y i 301  Daniel Morley Yamaha 465 Corfe Mullen SCSC
Network can increase your chances ‘ 318  Sam Mcevoy Suzuki 400 Salisbury SCSC
o/’ ! 5 326  Geoffrey Wiltshire Yamaha 520 Ringwood SCSC
Of recovery up to 95 % Thatcham L 343  Shaun Thomas Maico 440 Plymouth Dartmouth
P Research LY : : 382 Jonathan Bannister ~ Rotax CCM 600 Slough Dorset
& 4N ] ¢ o @ %{}ZUK' 441 Steve Real Maico 490 Southampton SCSC
T N ' e 526  Kevin Pettit Yamaha 600 Tredegar Llanthony
‘ : 592  Robert Mills Maico 490 Wareham SCSC
Call us to discuss our affordable ) 706 Wesley Coley Honda 540 Ringwood SCSC
inclusive packages or hassle 732 Max Corps Yamaha 490 Chandlers Ford  Dorset
free subscription options 843  Ade Dark KTM 560 Bristol SCSC
‘ 859  Andy Crane Maico 250 Wareham SCSC
883  Neil Hiscock Yamaha 400 Trowbridge Bath
ULTIMATE PEACE OF 934 Luke Winn Canam 250 Seend Bath
MIND FROM JUST 968  Guy Monk Honda 250 Damerham SCSC
£11 PER MONTH 974  Kieran Webb Honda 530 Bordon SCSC
Twin Shock B Group Results
3 A ACTUAL SIZE
10% OFF with this advert
! Race 5 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Please reference this advert and quote (NLXI) V\llhegn ~—
lacing your order to have a 10% discount applie:
!c)o the 1 year inclusive package purchase. G UA R D I A N Race 11 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
*Following initial hardware D\urn‘aw ’ te | e m O t | C S Race 17 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Guardian App showing functionality for illustration purposes only
Source: National Crime Intelligence Service O] 202 870860
e e e e guardiantelematics.co.uk iseait ) 18t 2nd L Fi e i
Terms and Conditions apply




Twin Shock A Group Race

Ué Active Dramnage Soltions iw ,U

J Genuine 24 Hour Company
4 No Call Out Charge
J/ Free Quotation and Advice

{/ Drain clearances both internal-
external from £39.50+VAT

Tel: 01202 877318

coM.PLETE BUILDING .fa[yrla#
A o

M.W. MATTHEWS
PATIOS, DRIVEWAYS, GARDEN WALLS & EXTENSIONS
Checkatrade.com TEL: 07836 273 8§82

No. Rider Name Machine CC Town Club
3 David Ponting Yamaha 490 Andover SCSC
9 Tom Lowe Maico 440 Ashurst SCSC
32 Eddie Goswell Suzuki 250 Salisbury SCSC
34 Lewis Cole Maico 440 Eastleigh SCSC
42 Richard Stiby Curtis Honda 520 Weston-Super-Mare SCSC
43 Jack Alderton Maico 490 Portland Dorset
66 Terry House Butler Maico 490 Blandford SCSC
68 Marcus Feltham Rovarna 600 Gillingham SCSC
71 Scott Faulkner KTM 560 Witney Chipping Sodbury
79 Louis Harmer Maico 490 Sherborne SCSC
100  Richard Cuff Maico 490 Frone SCSC
119  Nicholas Lane Kawasaki 250 Honiton Devon
167  Simon Potter Honda 125 Petersfield SCSC
195  Stephen Ryan Maico 490 Stoke Gifford SCSC
307  Frank Morley Yamaha 465 Corfe Mullen SCSC
371 Simon Ring Rovarna 640 Glastonbury Dorset
404  Luke Hickie Hickie BSA 500 Newton Abbot Dartmouth
437  Marcus Clare KTM 600 Templecombe SCSC
458  Mark Mumford Maico 490 Chertsey Pre 65 Club
498  Ed Spear Yamaha 540 Bishop Sutton Bath
511  Allen Waring Honda 290 Arborfield Mortimer
516  Paul White Suzuki 400 Leatherhead SCSC
517  Jamie Evans Bulatco/Suzuki 250/400 Winkleigh Dartmouth
581  Kristian Marshall Maico/CZ 440/380 Shepton SCSC
696  Robert Daffey CZ 380 Hasslemere Mortimer
781  Tom Paulley Maico 490 Sherborne Dorset
808  Mark Gleadhill Maico 490 Braunton North Devon
831  Neil Aldridge Husgvarna 250/430 Goring Heath Mortimer
837  James Bartholomew  Husgvarna 250 Puddletown Dorset
Twin Shock A Group Results

Race 6 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Race12  1st 2nd 3rd 4th . 5th 6th
Race 18  1st 2nd 3rd . 4th 5th 6th

- Overall ISt .. = e coe . 020 3rd 4th 5th 6th

Lovell &
Barnes Ltd

Isle of Purbeck Motor Engineers

ren I{IV‘GOS-;-ATION (FuII.Workshop Facilities Available)
Lindsey Barnes
Class 4, Holme Lane,

Class 5 &
Class 7

Wareham, Dorset BH20 5DH
01929 552821




South Coast Scramble Club is proud to be supporting the
Jude Morris Racing Foundation in 2022.

The Jude Morris Racing Foundation has been set up in memory of Jude, a brilliant
17 year old Motocross athlete who sadly lost his life competing in The British
Championship at Duns in Scotland last year.

The Jude Morris Racing Foundation aims to help, develop and coach aspiring
athletes through physical and mental performance guidance. It ensures their physical
and mental wellbeing for their chosen sport is at the highest level to improve
performance, reduce injury and to ensure they can perform.

The Foundation will also set out to provide resource and funds for those needing the
support in order to train and take part in sport. The Foundation will provide training in
social media, press and media as well as help develop our athletes’ commercial
skills allowing them to build their sponsor network and become self-funding by the
end of their programme.

Photos by AW Sportsphoto | All enquiries please contact: awsportsphoto@gmail.com For more information visit www.jmracing-foundation.com



Photos by AW Sportsphoto | All enquiries please contact: awsportsphoto@gmail.com

FAIR DINKUM BIKES

REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE

O-

N

For ALL types of BICYCLE servicing, repairs

and maintenance.
ROAD, MOUNTAIN, GRAVEL, HYBRID
to name a few!

Motocross, Enduro, Speedway and
Grasstrack motorcycle race preparation and
maintenance.

Fully Insured

PICK UP AND DROP OFF
within 10 miles of BH21

www.fairdinkumbikes.co.uk

Tel: 01202 849798 Mob: 07771 811191
info@fairdinkumbikes.co.uk



